Specifications and Ordering Information
Part Number 174590-01
Rev. AT   (06/13)
Page 1 of 16
Optimization and Diagnostics Software
System 1* Version 6.87
Description
System 1* Software is a patented, modular machinery management platform for

USB, and Ethernet)
0 6 220V color laser (USB)
Specifications and Ordering Information
Part Number 174590-01
Rev. AT   (06/13)
Page 13 of 16
0 7 110V color laser (USB, and
Ethernet)
0 8 220V color laser (USB, and
Ethernet)
E: Time Synchronization
0 0 No time synchronization
0 1 Client software (1 license)
1 0 Client software and NTP time
server
2 0 IRG-B time card
F: Serial Communication Card (for servers only)8
0 0 No serial communication card
0 1 RS232 serial communication
card
0 2 RS232/RS485 serial
communication card
G: Network Interface Card (NIC)
0 0 No network interface card
0 1 Dual port NIC (for servers
only)1,8
0 2 Single port NIC (for
workstations only)9
H: Redundant Components (for servers only)8
0 0 None
0 1 Redundant power supply
0 2 Redundant cooling fan kit
0 3 Redundant power supply and
cooling fan kit
I: Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)
0 0 No UPS
0 1 110V 1440VA rack 2U (North
America)
0 2 110V 1440VA tower (North
America)
0 3 220V 1500VA tower
(international)
J: Second Processor Card (for servers only)8
0 0 No second processor card
0 1 Second processor card for
mid-range DAQ integration
platform
K: Sound Adapter and Speakers
0 0 No sound adapter and
speakers
0 1 Sound adapter and speakers
L: Backup Device / Drives (for servers only)8,18
0 0 No backup device
0 1 Internal tape backup
M: Event Relay (for servers only)8
0 0 No event relay hardware
0 1 Event relay hardware
N: Addition Memory (for servers only)8
0 0 None
O: Remote Access (for servers only)6, 7, 8, 19
0 0 No remote access offering
0 1 Citrix™ starter kit (DVD w/ 5
users + 5 TS CALs for Win 2003)
02  Citrix™ starter kit (DVD w/ 5
users + 5 TS CALs for Win 2008
or 2008 R2)
0 3 Citrix™ extra users  (5 users + 5
TS CALs for Win 2003)
04 Citrix™ extra users  (5 users + 5
TS CALs for Win 2008 or 2008
R2)
0 5 Microsoft TS CAL 5 users
(Windows 2003, 2008, or 2008